AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

5/5/2020 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse
Call in number 307-204-3800

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice Chairman Nathan Todd

Commissioner Marty Ertman| Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Tony Barton

County Attorney Alex Berger | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time
9:00

9:05

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

Item

Call to order

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda
Consent Agenda

e Payroll and vouchers

e AP Vouchers

e Collections for County Clerk & District Court
e Minutes of April 21, 2020

e Chairman’s Signature on Resolution 2020-07 — 2020 Election Districts and

Precincts for Primary and General Elections

4-H Report
Budget Adjustment Request

OLD BUSINESS

Commissioner’s Scholarship

NEW BUSINESS

Plan of Action for Courthouse Opening

Countywide Variance

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment

Speaker

Chairman

Brittany Hamilton

Tina Cote

Tyler Lindholm

Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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