## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

5/5/2020 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Call in number 307-204-3800

Chairman Ed Wagoner | Vice Chairman Nathan Todd Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Tony Barton County Attorney Alex Berger | County Clerk Becky Hadlock

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Consent Agenda	
	<ul> <li>Payroll and vouchers</li> <li>AP Vouchers</li> <li>Collections for County Clerk &amp; District Court</li> <li>Minutes of April 21, 2020</li> <li>Chairman's Signature on Resolution 2020-07 – 2020 Election Districts and Precincts for Primary and General Elections</li> </ul>	
10:00	4-H Report	Brittany Hamilton
10:15	Budget Adjustment Request	Tina Cote
10:30	OLD BUSINESS	
	Commissioner's Scholarship	
10:45	NEW BUSINESS	
	Plan of Action for Courthouse Opening	
11:00	Countywide Variance	Tyler Lindholm
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to adjournment.	
	Adjournment	Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting; scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.